



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**

**W.P.(C) No.8051 of 2025**

**Satyananda Mohanty** ....

**Petitioner**

*Ms. Pami Rath, Sr. Adv. along with*

*Mr. S. Tibrewal, Advocate*

*-versus-*

**State of Orissa & Others** ....

**Opposite Parties**

*Mr. A. Tripathy, AGA*

**CORAM:**

**JUSTICE BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY**

**ORDER**

**25.03.2025**

**Order No.**

**I.A. No.4818 of 2025**

- 02.** 1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual/Physical) Mode.
2. Heard learned counsel appearing for the Parties.
3. Considering the grounds taken in the I.A., the prayer for amendment is allowed.
4. Consolidated copy of the Writ Petition already in record be placed in the appropriate place.
5. Accordingly, the I.A. stands disposed of.

**(Biraja Prasanna Satapathy)**  
**Judge**

**W.P.(C) No.8051 of 2025**

- 03.** 1. Heard.



2. Issue notice to the Opposite Parties on the question of admission.
3. Two (2) extra copies of the Writ Petition be served on learned State Counsel by tomorrow (26.03.2025).
4. Since Mr. M.K. Mohanty, learned counsel has already entered appearance and filed counter affidavit in Court today, no notice need be issued to Opposite Party No.5.
5. Copy of the counter affidavit is also served on learned counsel for the Petitioner in Court.
6. Reply to the same be filed before the next date.
7. List this matter in the week commencing 7<sup>th</sup> April, 2025.

**(Biraja Prasanna Satapathy)**  
**Judge**

**I.A. No.4629 of 2025**

- 04.** 1. Heard. Objection to the I.A. filed in Court be kept in record.
2. Notice as above.
  3. In the interim, there shall be stay of operation of the order dtd.21.02.2025 so passed by Opposite Party No.2 under Annexure-6 till the next date.

**(Biraja Prasanna Satapathy)**  
**Judge**