



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No. 8051 of 2025

Satyananda Mohanty* *Petitioner

Ms. P. Rath, Sr. Advocate
Mr. S. Tibrewal, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha and others* *Opposite Parties

Mr. P.K. Ray, AGA
Mr. M. K. Mohanty, Advocate

CORAM: JUSTICE V. NARASINGH

ORDER

16.03.2026

Order No.

08. 1. It is stated that learned Senior Counsel Ms. P. Rath is appearing in this matter and she has some inconvenience in appearing today.
2. Copy of the counter affidavit filed by the learned counsel for the State on behalf of Opposite Party Nos.2 to 4 is served on the learned counsel appearing for the Opposite Party No.5, Mr. Mohanty in Court.
3. Copy of the rejoinder affidavit filed by Opposite Party No.5 is served on the learned counsel for the Petitioner as well as learned counsel appearing for Opposite Party Nos.1 to 4 in Court.
4. List this matter on 24.03.2026 under the heading "Fresh Admission".



5. Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date.

(V. Narasingh)
Judge

Santoshi