



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
W.P.(C) No.8051 of 2025

Satyananda Mohanty **Petitioner**

Ms. P. Rath, Sr. Advocate
Mr. S. Tibrewal, Advocate
Mr. A. Khandelwal, Advocate

-versus-

**State of Odisha and
others** **Opposite Parties**

Mr. M.R. Mohanty, AGA
Mr. M.K. Mohanty, Advocate

CORAM: JUSTICE V. NARASINGH

ORDER
24.03.2026

Order No.

09. 1. Appearance memo filed by learned Senior Counsel Ms. Rath on behalf of the Petitioner is taken on record.
2. Heard learned Senior Counsel for the Petitioner and learned counsel for the Opposite Parties.
3. Hearing is concluded and the judgment is reserved.
4. Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the pronouncement of the judgment.

(V. Narasingh)
Judge